
2021-2022 William & Mary Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-19   Conf: 5-13   Home: 7-7   Away: 3-12   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Wagner, Sydney 27-27 986 36.5 143-407 .351 59-207 .285 56-61 .918 16 81 97 3.6 40 1 88 84 1 48 401 14.9
02 Casey, Riley 24-23 862 35.9 117-300 .390 64-168 .381 49-57 .860 14 46 60 2.5 49 0 70 64 3 32 347 14.5
20 Bellamy, Bre 28-28 778 27.8 98-188 .521 4-13 .308 35-49 .714 42 102 144 5.1 91 4 47 77 21 36 235 8.4
10 McTeer, Dani 29-27 703 24.2 73-171 .427 0-0 .000 49-71 .690 50 85 135 4.7 66 0 19 59 2 13 195 6.7
25 Sramac, Kate 29-29 988 34.1 61-181 .337 29-82 .354 19-23 .826 31 133 164 5.7 51 0 91 103 7 48 170 5.9
12 Montella, Ruthie 20-6 390 19.5 26-70 .371 4-26 .154 25-31 .806 7 23 30 1.5 33 0 30 32 1 10 81 4.1
24 Stevenson, Ava 21-0 221 10.5 27-74 .365 15-39 .385 8-12 .667 6 22 28 1.3 11 0 8 19 0 2 77 3.7
03 Beckwith, Kayla 27-0 426 15.8 41-70 .586 0-0 .000 11-22 .500 32 60 92 3.4 68 3 21 40 13 12 93 3.4
05 Gilliam, Chaniqwa 6-0 73 12.2 4-12 .333 0-2 .000 3-7 .429 1 8 9 1.5 5 0 10 8 0 1 11 1.8
14 Frisby-Smith, Rebekah 27-5 341 12.6 16-58 .276 6-18 .333 7-11 .636 20 33 53 2.0 37 0 20 34 5 13 45 1.7
31 Magee, Madison 14-0 69 4.9 7-17 .412 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 5 7 12 0.9 4 0 4 6 1 3 17 1.2
04 Brown, Lanni 13-0 30 2.3 2-3 .667 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 2 1 3 0.2 1 0 2 5 0 3 5 0.4
30 Wingertzahn, Caitlin 3-0 8 2.7 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 29 5875 202.6 615-1553 .396 182-557 .327 265-348 .761 269 655 924 31.9 456 8 410 560 54 221 1677 57.83
Opponents 5875 202.6 692-1643 .421 143-521 .274 326-447 .729 338 695 1033 35.6 427 7 365 499 95 255 1853 63.90

Team Statistics W&M OPP
SCORING 1677 1853
    Points Per Game 57.8 63.9
    Scoring Margin -6.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 615-1553 692-1643
    Field Goal Pct .396 .421
3 POINT FG-ATT 182-557 143-521
    3PT FG Pct .327 .274
    3PT Made Per Game 6.3 4.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 265-348 326-447
    FT Pct .761 .729
    FT Made Per Game 9.1 11.2
REBOUNDS 924 1033
    Rebounds Per Game 31.9 35.6
    Rebounds Margin -3.7 –
ASSISTS 410 365
    Assists Per Game 14.1 12.6
TURNOVERS 560 499
    Turnovers Per Game 19.3 17.2
    Turnovers Margin -2.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.7
STEALS 221 255
    Steals Per Game 7.6 8.8
BLOCKS 54 95
    Blocks Per Game 1.9 3.3
ATTENDANCE 4,200 8,957
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-300 15-597
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
William & Mary 408 378 406 453 7 9 1677
Opponents 450 398 516 460 7 17 1853

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/11/21 at Coppin St. L 56-73 200
11/14/21 RANDOLPH W 83-31 419
11/16/21 at Navy L 54-66 252
11/19/21 GEORGE MASON W 65-54 371
11/23/21 at Maryland Eastern Shore W 65-58 213
11/29/21 HAMPTON W 58-41 213
12/02/21 at Virginia L 44-60 1,555
12/05/21 OLD DOMINION L 55-68 221
12/08/21 at Hampton University L 40-57 0
12/12/21 at Richmond L 52-90 755
12/19/21 NORFOLK ST. W 55-50 253

* 01/07/22 at James Madison L 39-67 2,085
* 01/09/22 at Towson L 55-91 357
* 01/16/22 COL. OF CHARLESTON L 71-87 183
* 01/21/22 at Hofstra W 56-48 323
* 01/23/22 at Northeastern L 57-67 0
* 01/28/22 DELAWARE L 56-70 313
* 01/30/22 DREXEL L 67-75 256
* 02/04/22 TOWSON L 60-76 232
* 02/06/22 JAMES MADISON L 58-64 627
* 02/11/22 at Col. of Charleston L 59-61 238
* 02/13/22 at UNCW W 65-63 447
* 02/16/22 UNCW W 69-59 201
* 02/18/22 NORTHEASTERN W 83-65 386
* 02/20/22 HOFSTRA W 61-48 302
* 02/25/22 at Drexel L 43-63 570
* 02/27/22 at Delaware L 45-67 1,372
* 03/03/22 at Elon L 61-85 590
* 03/05/22 ELON L 45-49 223

* = Conference game



2021-2022 William & Mary Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 5-13   Home: 3-6   Away: 2-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Wagner, Sydney 16-16 605 37.8 95-259 .367 34-125 .272 40-45 .889 12 50 62 3.9 21 0 58 42 1 30 264 16.5
02 Casey, Riley 18-18 663 36.8 92-244 .377 50-132 .379 37-42 .881 9 32 41 2.3 39 0 55 49 1 21 271 15.1
20 Bellamy, Bre 18-18 494 27.4 58-113 .513 2-6 .333 23-29 .793 20 65 85 4.7 62 3 32 49 16 19 141 7.8
10 McTeer, Dani 18-16 448 24.9 44-107 .411 0-0 .000 25-38 .658 28 49 77 4.3 39 0 12 32 0 11 113 6.3
25 Sramac, Kate 18-18 627 34.8 39-100 .390 19-47 .404 9-11 .818 24 79 103 5.7 36 0 60 61 2 30 106 5.9
03 Beckwith, Kayla 16-0 328 20.5 33-49 .673 0-0 .000 11-20 .550 21 44 65 4.1 49 3 17 29 10 7 77 4.8
12 Montella, Ruthie 9-0 154 17.1 8-19 .421 2-7 .286 7-10 .700 2 9 11 1.2 12 0 10 16 1 5 25 2.8
24 Stevenson, Ava 13-0 101 7.8 12-37 .324 5-17 .294 0-2 .000 3 11 14 1.1 7 0 0 9 0 0 29 2.2
14 Frisby-Smith, Rebekah 16-4 192 12.0 8-28 .286 4-11 .364 2-3 .667 9 16 25 1.6 18 0 11 14 0 8 22 1.4
31 Magee, Madison 5-0 19 3.8 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 0.8 2 0 0 1 0 1 2 0.4
04 Brown, Lanni 7-0 11 1.6 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0.0
30 Wingertzahn, Caitlin 3-0 8 2.7 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3650 202.8 390-960 .406 116-345 .336 154-200 .770 148 386 534 29.7 286 6 255 323 31 133 1050 58.33
Opponents 3650 202.8 446-1017 .439 97-325 .298 216-289 .747 207 436 643 35.7 255 6 226 288 55 140 1205 66.94

Team Statistics W&M OPP
SCORING 1050 1205
    Points Per Game 58.3 66.9
    Scoring Margin -8.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 390-960 446-1017
    Field Goal Pct .406 .439
3 POINT FG-ATT 116-345 97-325
    3PT FG Pct .336 .298
    3PT Made Per Game 6.4 5.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 154-200 216-289
    FT Pct .770 .747
    FT Made Per Game 8.6 12.0
REBOUNDS 534 643
    Rebounds Per Game 29.7 35.7
    Rebounds Margin -6.0 –
ASSISTS 255 226
    Assists Per Game 14.2 12.6
TURNOVERS 323 288
    Turnovers Per Game 17.9 16.0
    Turnovers Margin -1.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.8
STEALS 133 140
    Steals Per Game 7.4 7.8
BLOCKS 31 55
    Blocks Per Game 1.7 3.1
ATTENDANCE 2,723 5,982
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-303 9-665
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
William & Mary 270 213 279 272 7 9 1050
Opponents 309 249 323 300 7 17 1205

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/07/22 at  James Madison L 39-67 2085
01/09/22 at  Towson L 55-91 357
01/16/22 COL. OF CHARLESTON L 71-87 183
01/21/22 at  Hofstra W 56-48 323
01/23/22 at  Northeastern L 57-67 0
01/28/22 DELAWARE L 56-70 313
01/30/22 DREXEL L 67-75 256
02/04/22 TOWSON L 60-76 232
02/06/22 JAMES MADISON L 58-64 627
02/11/22 at  Col. of Charleston L 59-61 238
02/13/22 at  UNCW W 65-63 447
02/16/22 UNCW W 69-59 201
02/18/22 NORTHEASTERN W 83-65 386
02/20/22 HOFSTRA W 61-48 302
02/25/22 at  Drexel L 43-63 570
02/27/22 at  Delaware L 45-67 1372
03/03/22 at  Elon L 61-85 590
03/05/22 ELON L 45-49 223


